different communities, at different times, and on different days of the week to maximize accessibility. 

Forums were held in all three Fresno County threshold languages to increase inclusive and meaningful 

participation. All sessions included interpretation support.  

Three-hundred and forty eight (348) unduplicated individuals participated in the community forums, with 

384 more providing feedback via surveys and comments. The Department also conducted 15 cross-sector 

Key informant Interviews to obtain additional insight into community needs. During each engagement

[...]

Fresno County Department of Behavioral Health subcontracts with 

Central Star Behavioral Health, Inc. to provide the following Full-Service 
Partnership (FSP) mental health services and supports, as well as 
housing services and support to a minimum of one hundred forty-nine 
(149) Transitional Age Youth (TAY) ages sixteen (16) to twenty-five (25)
years. The TAY Program shall deliver integrated mental health and
supportive housing services to youth and young adults who are aging
out of the Juvenile Justice System and are at risk of being hospitalized,